
N$2.00 WINDHOEK - 11 September 2009 No. 4335

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 11 September 2009 No. 4335 No. 4335 Government Gazette 11 September 2009 3

TENDER NO: F1/2 - 11/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 

AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE: JOB EVALUATION AND 
REGRADING - OFFICE OF THE PRIME 
MINISTER.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$ 100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 12/2009
DESCRIPTION: GOVERNMENT DIAMOND VALUATOR: 

FIVE YEAR CONTRACT BASIS - MINIS-
TRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$1000-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 22/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF JUNIOR 

SECONDARY CERTIFICATE (JSC) FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE OF NATIONAL EXA-
MINATIONS AND ASSESSMENT (DNEA) 
- MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 23/2009
DESCRIPTION: RE-PRINTING, OF 10 000 COPIES (3) SETS 

OF MATHEMATICS LEARNERS’ WORK-
BOOKS, STAGE 1, 2 AND 3 FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE OF ADULT EDUCATION 
(DAE) - MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 -24/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF NAMI-

BIA SENIOR SECONDARY CERTIFICA-
TES (GROUP AWARD) FOR THE DI-
RECTORATE OF NATIONAL EXAMI-
NATIONS AND ASSESSMENT (DNEA) 
- MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 25/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF McAFEE CORPORATE 

PRODUCT (VIRUS PROGRAM) FOR THE 
DIRECTORATE OF NATIONAL EXAMI-
NATIONS AND ASSESSMENT (DNEA) 
- MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 26/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF STAN-

DARD EIGHT SUBJECT CERTIFICATES 
FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF NATIONAL 
EXAMINATIONS (DNEA) - MINISTRY 
OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 27/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF NSSC 

CERTIFYING CERTIFICATES (GROUP 
AWARD) FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF 
NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS AND AS-
SESSMENT (DNEA) - MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 28/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF NATIO-

NAL SENIOR SUBJECT CERTIFICATES 
(STD X) FOR THE DIRECTORATE OF 

NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS AND AS-
SESSMENT (DNEA) - MINISTRY OF 
EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 

2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 29/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING AND DELIVERY OF DUPLICA-

TE CERTIFICATES FOR THE DIRECTO-
RATE OF NATIONAL EXAMINATIONS 
AND ASSESSMENT (DNEA) - MINISTRY 
OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 30/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE REGISTER: CONTI-

NUOUS INDIVIDUAL OVC REGISTER 
- MINISTRY OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 36/2009
DESCRIPTION: KATUTURA MAGISTRATE COURT LIFT IN-

STALLATION INCLUDING MINOR BUILD-
ING WORK AT KATUTURA, WINDHOEK 
IN THE KHOMAS REGION - MINISTRY OF 
JUSTICE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 37/2009
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING AND RENOVATIONS TO 

THE PARLIAMENT BUILDING IN WIND-
HOEK, KHOMAS REGION - NATIONAL 
ASSEMBLY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 39/2009
DESCRIPTION: NEW PRIMARY HEALTH CLINIC AND 

ACCOMMODATION AT ERAGO, KAVAN-
GO REGION - MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 40/2009
DESCRIPTION: NEW PRIMARY HEALTH CLINIC AND 

ACCOMMODATION AT MPORA, KAVAN-
GO REGION - MINISTRY OF HEALTH 
AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/11 - 4/2009
DESCRIPTION: REHABILITATION AND ELECTRIFICA-

TION OF FENCES AT MAHANGO NA-
TIONAL PARK - MINISTRY OF ENVI-
RONMENT AND TOURISM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! A COMPULSARY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
THURSDAY, 10 SEPTEMBER 2009, AT 09H00 - MAHANGO 
NATIONAL PARK ENTRANCE OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1 /11 - 5/2009
DESCRIPTION: REHABILITATION OF FENCES AT WA-

TERBERG PLATEAU PARK - MINISTRY 
OF ENVIRONMENT AND TOURISM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00



2 Government Gazette 11 September 2009 No. 4335 No. 4335 Government Gazette 11 September 2009 3

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! A COMPULSARY SITE INSPECTION WILL BE HELD ON 
TUESDAY, 08 SEPTEMBER 2009, AT 11H00  - WATERBERG 
PLATEAU PARK OFFICE.

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 16/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
KAVANGO REGION - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 

2009

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 18/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF 4X4 SING-

LE CAB VEHICLES (PETROL/DIESEL) 
- MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL 
SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/14 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: LEASING OF A DIGITAL PHOTOCOPIER 

- MINISTRY OF TRADE AND INDUS-
TRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/14 - 3/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND SOFTWARE - MINISTRY OF 
TRADE AND INDUSTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/15 - 5/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY TO CONDUCT A COMP-

REHENSIVE STUDY ON THE IMPACT 
OF THE REGIONAL ELECTRICITY DIS-
TRIBUTION (REDs) - MINISTRY OF RE-
GIONAL, LOCAL GOVERNMENT, HOUS-
ING AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/18/1 - 5/2009
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF ONE (1) DIGITAL PHOTO-

COPIER - MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/19 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TWO STE-

REO-MICROSCOPES FOR THE SMALL 
PELAGIC SECTION - MINISTRY OF 
FISHERIES AND MARINE RESOUR-
CES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/24 - 6/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE ANNUAL REPORT - 

MINISTRY OF YOUTH, NATIONAL SER-
VICE, SPORT AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 

2009

TENDER NO: F1/30 - 4/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FOUR HEAVY 

DUTY SHREDDING MACHINES - ANTI-
CORRUPTION COMMISSION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A13 - 39/2009
DESCRIPTION: MAINTENANCE, SERVICE AND REPAIR 

OF MEDICAL AND DENTAL EQUIPMENT 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 DECEMBER 2009 
TO 30 NOVEMBER 2011 - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A13 - 41/2009
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF CATERING SERVICES 

FOR THE PERIOD 01 NOVEMBER 2009 
TO 31 OCTOBER 2011 - MINISTRY OF

 HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A13 - 64/2009
DESCRIPTION: SERVICE, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR 

OF NUCLEAR MEDICINE AND RADIO-
THERAPY ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT AT 
DR. A.B. MAY, CANCER CENTRE DU-
RING THE PERIOD 01 JANUARY 2010 
TO 31 DECEMBER 2011 - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A24 - 6/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PREPARED 

MEALS FOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 
2009 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2011 - MINIS-
TRY OF YOUTH, NATIONAL SERVICE, 
SPORT AND CULTURE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 38/2009
DESCRIPTION: ACCOMMODATION NEEDS FOR RURAL 

WATER EXTENSION CENTRES IN TSES, 
KARAS REGION - MINISTRY OF AGRI-
CULTURE. WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A7 - 2/2009
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF GARDEN SERVICES 

FOR THE PERIOD OF 01 OCTOBER 2009 
TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2011 - MINISTRY OF 
MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200.00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/4 - 3/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONCEPTUALISATION, RESEARCH, WRI-

TING, EDITING, PROOF READING, PRINT-
ING AND DELIVERY OF A FULL COLOUR 
COFFEE TABLE PHOTO BOOK FOR THE 
NEW STATE HOUSE - MINISTRY OF IN-
FORMATION AND COMMUNICATION 
TECHNOLOGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 13/2009
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT 

BUILDINGS IN THE OMUSATI REGION 
FOR 2009/2010 FINANCIAL YEAR - MI-
NISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 14/2009
DESCRIPTION: ELECTRIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT 

BUILDINGS IN THE OHANGWENA RE-
GION FOR THE 2009/2010 FINANCIAL 



4 Government Gazette 11 September 2009 No. 4335 No. 4335 Government Gazette 11 September 2009 5

YEAR - MINISTRY OF MINES AND 
ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 15/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLT-

AGE NETWORKS AND NETWORK RE-
HABILITATION IN THE OMUSATI RE-
GION FOR THE 2009-2010 FINANCIAL 
YEAR - MINISTRY OF MINES AND 
ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7 -16/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM NET-

WORKS AND NETWORK REHABILI-
TATION IN THE CAPRIVI REGION 
FOR THE 2009/2010 FINANCIAL YEAR 
- MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 17/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLT-

AGE NETWORKS AND NETWORK RE-
HABILITATION IN THE OHANGWENA 
REGION FOR 2009/2010 FINANCIAL 
YEAR - MINISTRY OF MINES AND 
ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/7 - 18/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLT-

AGE AND LOW VOLTAGE NETWORKS, 
STREETLIGHTING AND CONSUMER 
CONNECTIONS IN THE KARAS REGION 
FOR THE 2009/2010 FINANCIAL YEAR - 
MINISTRY OF MINES AND ENERGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$250-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/9 - 31/2009
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF REGISTER: ANNUAL SUM-

MARISED OVC REGISTER - MINISTRY 
OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 41/2009
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING AND RENOVATIONS OF 

ONE HOSTEL BLOCK (PHASE 2) AT THE 
WINDHOEK COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 
IN THE KHOMAS REGION - MINISTRY 
OF EDUCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 42/2009
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF EXISTING PHC CLI-

NIC, NEW PRIMARY HEALTH CARE 
CLINIC AND HOUSE AT OLUPANDU IN 
THE OMUSATI REGION - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 43/2009
DESCRIPTION: NEW PRIMARY HEALTH CARE CLINIC 

AND HOUSE AT OMUTUNDUNGU IN 
THE OMUSATI REGION - MINISTRY OF 
HEALTH AND SOCIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 44/2009
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW PRIMARY 

HEALTH CARE CLINIC AND STAFF 
ACCOMMODATION AT ONTUNDA - MI-
NISTRY OF HEALTH AND SOCIAL SER-
VICES.

LEVY PAYABLE:  N$300-00
CLOSING DATE:  11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS

TENDER NO: F1/13 - 19/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE DIRECTORATE: HUMAN RESOUR-
CE MANAGEMENT AND GENERAL SER-
VICES - MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND SO-
CIAL SERVICES.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/15 - 6/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE - 
MINISTRY OF REGIONAL AND LOCAL 
GOVERNMENT, HOUSING AND RURAL 
DEVELOPMENT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 11/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF PRINTERS AND RE-

LATED SOFTWARE FOR THE NAMI-
BIAN PRISON SERVICE - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 12/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF A SAMP 

MILL FOR THE NAMIBIAN PRISON 
SERVICE: DIVUNDU REHABILITATION

 CENTRE - MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND 
SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 1/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POLY-

VINYL CHLORIDE (uPVC) AND POLY-
ETHYLENE PRESSURE PIPES AND FIT-
TINGS FOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 
2009 TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2010 - MINIS-
TRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND 
FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 34/2009
DESCRIPTION: MANUFACTURE, SUPPLY AND DELIVERY 

OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT FOR 
IN-HOUSE REHABILITATION OF WATER 
SUPPLY INFRASTRUCTURE FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 NOVEMBER 2009 TO 31 OCTO-
BER 2010 - MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 35/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF T-SHIRTS 

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE 
FOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2009 TO 



4 Government Gazette 11 September 2009 No. 4335 No. 4335 Government Gazette 11 September 2009 5

30 SEPTEMBER 2010 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 36/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF P.T. CLOTH-

ES TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2009 TO 
30 SEPTEMBER 2010 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 37/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF PANTY-

HOSE TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FOR-
CE FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2009 
TO 30 SEPTEMBER 2010 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 

2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 38/2009
DESCRIPTION: RENDERING OF LAUNDRY SERVICES 

TO THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE 
FOR THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2009 TO 
30 SEPTEMBER 2010 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 2009

TENDER NO: A23 - 68/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF SPORT 

TRACKSUITS AND GOLF-SHIRTS TO 
THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE FOR 
THE PERIOD 1 OCTOBER 2009 TO 30 
SEPTEMBER 2010 - MINISTRY OF SAFE-
TY AND SECURITY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 22 SEPTEMBER 

2009

TENDER NO: F1/10/1 - 45/2009
DESCRIPTION: UPGRADING OF ONAVIVI INLAND AQUA-

CULTURE CENTRE: DEVELOPMENT AT 
ONAVIVI/OLUSHANDJA PROJECTS RE-
HABILITATION OF FISH PONDS EM-
BARKMENT - MINISTRY OF FISHERIES 
AND MARINE RESOURCES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 SEPTEMBER 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
NB!! FOR EXPERIENCED CONTRACTORS
NB!! A COMPULSARY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
THURSDAY 17 SEPTEMBER 2009, 11H00 AT AQUACULTURE 
OLUSHANDJA PROJECT.

TENDER NO: F1/16 - 7/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE - MI-
NISTRY OF LANDS AND RESETTLE-
MENT.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 SEPTEMBER 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 13/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, DELIVERY, INSTALLATION AND 

COMMISSIONING OF TANNERY MA-
CHINERY FOR OUR LEATHER PROCES-
SING AND SHOE MAKING FACILITY TO 
THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SE-
CURITY (NAMIBIAN PRISON SERVICE) 
FARM SCOTT REHABILITATION CENTRE.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 SEPTEMBER 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00

TENDER NO: F1/23 - 14/2009
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE FOR 
THE MINISTRY OF SAFETY AND SE-
CURITY (NAMIBIAN PRISON SERVICE) 
HEAD QUARTERS ADMINISTRATION 
OFFICES.

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 SEPTEMBER 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$150-00

TENDER NO: F1/18/2 - 6/2009
DESCRIPTION: PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR THE 

DETAILED TECHNICAL STUDY FOR 
IMPROVING THE FLOOD ATTENUA-
TION CAPACITY OF THE HARDAP DAM 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, 
WATER AND FORESTRY

CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 SEPTEMBER 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$200-00
NB!! A COMPULSORY SITE MEETING WILL BE HELD ON 
WEDNESDAY 16 SEPTEMBER 2009, AT THE NAMWATER 
HARDAP OFFICES AT 10H00 am.

TENDER NO: A18/2 - 29/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF FILTER GRA-

VEL FOR THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2009 
TO 31 SEPTEMBER 2010 - MINISTRY OF 
AGRICULTURE, WATER AND FORESTRY.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 29 SEPTEMBER 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A23 - 34/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF TENTS TO 

THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE FOR 
THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2009 TO 
30 SEPTEMBER 2010 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 29 SEPTEMBER 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

TENDER NO: A23 - 69/2009
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF POLYES-

TER 50% AND 50% COTTON FABRIC 
FOR OPERATIONAL UNIFORM TO 
THE NAMIBIAN POLICE FORCE FOR 
THE PERIOD 01 OCTOBER 2009 TO 
31 SEPTEMBER 2010 - MINISTRY OF 
SAFETY AND SECURITY.

CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 29 SEPTEMBER 2009
LEVY PAYABLE: N$100-00

DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OFFICE OF:
THE SECRETARY, TENDER BOARD, GROUND FLOOR, 
FISCUS BUILDING, WEST WING, 10 JOHN MEINERT 
STREET, WINDHOEK

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
GROUND FLOOR, ROOM 024
FISCUS BUILDING
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK
FAX NO.: (061) 226705

NB: A  NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN AD-
VANCE IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES 
ONLY (UNPAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PRE-JU-
DICED). RECEIPT FOR PAYMENTS (ORIGINAL/COPY) 
MUST BE ATTACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!! NO 



6 Government Gazette 11 September 2009 No. 4335

TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED OR 
ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT OF 
THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
Monday to Friday:  08H00 - 13H00
Month End:  08H00 - 12H00

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
___________


